
In the **Supreme Court of the United States**

THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION; HENRY ATENCIO, in his official capacity as Director of the IDOC; JEFF ZMUDA, in his official capacity as Deputy Director of the IDOC; AL RAMIREZ, in his official capacity as Warden of the Idaho State Correctional Institution; and SCOTT ELIASON, M.D.,
Petitioners,

v.

ADREE EDMO, aka Mason Edmo,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit**

SUGGESTION OF MOOTNESS

DYLAN A. EATON
J. KEVIN WEST
BRYCE JENSEN
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
800 West Main Street
Suite 1300
Boise, Idaho 83702
*Counsel for Petitioner
Scott Eliason, M.D.*

LAWRENCE G. WASDEN
Attorney General State of Idaho
BRIAN KANE
Assistant Chief Deputy
MEGAN A. LARRONDO
Deputy Attorney General
BRADY J. HALL
Special Deputy Attorney General
Counsel of Record
MOORE ELIA KRAFT & HALL, LLP
P.O. Box 6756
Boise, Idaho 83707
(208) 336-6900
brady@melawfirm.net
*Counsel for Petitioners
the Idaho Department of Correction
and Henry Atencio, Jeff Zmuda,
and Al Ramirez, in their official
capacities*

August 24, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

INTRODUCTION. 1

STATEMENT 1

ARGUMENT 3

I. This appeal became moot on July 10 when Edmo received the surgery that the district court ordered. 3

II. The proper procedure is to partially vacate the court of appeal’s judgment against Petitioners and remand the case to the district court with directions to dismiss Edmo’s equitable claim for surgery. 6

CONCLUSION. 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Chi. & Grand Trunk R. Co. v. Wellman</i> , 143 U.S. 339 (1892).....	4
<i>DaimlerChrysler Corp. v. Cuno</i> , 547 U.S. 332 (2006).....	4
<i>Deakins v. Monaghan</i> , 484 U.S. 193 (1989).....	5
<i>Farmer v. Brennan</i> , 511 U.S. 825 (1994).....	7
<i>Hall v. Beals</i> , 396 U.S. 45 (1969).....	4
<i>Kosilek v. Spencer</i> , 774 F.3d 63 (1st Cir. 2014).....	8
<i>Lewis v. Cont'l Bank Corp.</i> , 494 U.S. 472 (1990).....	4
<i>New York State Rifle & Pistol Association, Inc. v. City of New York, New York</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1525 (2020).....	6, 7
<i>Raines v. Byrd</i> , 521 U.S. 811 (1997).....	3
<i>Simon v. E. Ky. Welfare Rights Org.</i> , 426 U.S. 26 (1976).....	3
<i>Turner v. Safely</i> , 482 U.S. 78 (1987).....	8

<i>U.S. Bancorp Mortg. Co. v. Bonner Mail Partnership</i> , 513 U.S. 18 (1994)	7
<i>U.S. v. Munsingwear</i> , 340 U.S. 36 (1950)	6, 7, 8
<i>United States v. Alaska S.S. Co.</i> , 253 U.S. 113 (1920)	4
<i>United States v. Juvenile Male</i> , 564 U.S. 932 (2011)	4
<i>Univ. of Texas v. Camenisch</i> , 451 U.S. 390 (1981)	5, 6
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 2106	7
